

Legislation Text

File #: 201682, Version: 1

201682

SUBSTITUTE 1

Chair

Substitute resolution authorizing the cancellation of uncollectible receivables relative to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Fire Department and City Comptroller to cancel one (1) uncollectible receivable in the amount of \$27,960.25 relative to accident damages to Fire Department vehicles.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has received direction on one (1) uncollectible receivable relative to accident damages to Fire Department vehicles that were issued by the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, For reasons stated herein, the City has not been able to collect the amount due and has been notified by the City Attorney's Office and/or Kohn Law Firm as uncollectible; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following invoices are cancelled:

<u>Dept</u>	Date of Inv.	Amount of Judgment	Reason	Debtor Name
Fire	2004	\$27,960.25	Bankruptcy	Nicky Howard

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Yvette Rowe 04-15-21 Fire Department AR Cancellation Res 2021 - RES